

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) No. 18/26 (CIS No- 18/26)

Order no.07

Dated- 22.04.2026

Today is fixed for production and IO report.

03 accused persons Ashish Chettri, Raj Kumar Rai and Bir Bahadur Chettri are produced through VC mode.

None moves for the accused persons.

In view of the letter dtd. 21.04.2026 of the local Bar Association not to pass any adverse order, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **06.05.2026** for production and IO report.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri